NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1993, No. 9*

By-laws under the Local Government Act

The Alice Springs Town Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on it by the *Local Government Act* and in accordance with section 204(2) and (3) of the Act, at a meeting held on 28 September 1992, made the following Bylaws and, for the purposes of section 63(2)(a) of the *Interpretation Act*, authorised Allan Raymond McGill, the clerk, to sign them.

Dated 12 February 1993.

E C

A.R. McGill Clerk

AMENDMENTS OF ALICE SPRINGS (ANIMAL CONTROL) BY-LAWS

1. APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

By-law 11 of the Alice Springs (Animal Control) By-laws is amended by omitting clause (3)(b).

2. SCHEDULE 1

Schedule 1 of the Alice Springs (Animal Control) Bylaws is amended by adding at the end the following:

"50 Failure to notify change of ownership 50

50 Failure to notify change of address 50".

The common seal of the Alice Springs Town Council was affixed hereto in pursuance of the resolution of the Council authorising the seal to be so affixed, passed on 21 December 1992.

A. McNeill MAYOR

A.R. McGill CLERK

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 2 June 1993.